FORM PTO-16194 CMB 0651-0027

Address (line 4)

01 FC:581

05/16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000206 130202

80.00 CH

09542361

05-17-2000

3100 APR 24 PM 3: 40

101359407

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

> Case 6113 Case 6114

OPRIFINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government						
Corrective Document	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)						
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File						
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name (line 1) Weiler, Robert F.	042000						
Name (line 2)							
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1)							
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Resolving . E							
	. A . If document to be recorded is an assignment and the						
	. A . If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S	. A . If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S Name (line 2) a Corporation of Par	. A . If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S Name (line 2) a Corporation of Par Address (line 1) 1450 Poydras St.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S Name (line 2) a Corporation of Pai Address (line 1) 1450 Poydras St. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New Orleans Chy	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) LA, U, S, A, 70112 State/Country Zip Code						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S Name (line 2) a Corporation of Pai Address (line 1) 1450 Poydras St. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New Orleans Civ	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) LA, U.S.A. 70112 State/Country Zip Code						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S Name (line 2) a Corporation of Pai Address (line 1) 1450 Poydras St. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New Orleans Chy	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) LA, U, S, A, 70112 State/Country Zip Code						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S Name (line 2) a Corporation of Pai Address (line 1) 1450 Poydras St. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New Orleans Civ	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) LA, U, S, A, 70112 State/Country Zip Code						
Name (line 1) J. Ray McDermott, S Name (line 2) a Corporation of Pai Address (line 1) 1450 Poydras St. Address (line 2) Address (line 3) New Orleans Civ Domestic Representative Name and A Name	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) LA. U.S.A. 70112 State/Country Zip Code						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gainering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington. DIC. 2023) and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT** REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0100

FORM PTC Express 05/30/99 0/MB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Pa	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspond	ent Name and	Address Area Code	and Telephone Nu	mber (504)	587-5719		
Name	D. Neil Lah	уле					
Address (line 1)	McDermott I	nc. Patent Dept					
Address (line 2)	1450 Poydras	Street					
Address (line 3)	New Orleans, LA 70112						
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total nu including any at	umber of pages of the att tachments.	ached conveyance	document	#6		
• •	• •	atent Number(s)		Mark if additional r			
		umber or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I				
	tent Application No	 ;		Patent Number	(S)		
09/542,36	09/542,3	2-)					
	s being filed together w st named executing inve	ith a <u>new</u> Patent Application, erentor.	nter the date the patent a	application was	Month Day Year		
Patent Coop	peration Treaty						
Ente	er PCT application	number	PCT		PCT		
-	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Applicati not been assigne	• • • •	PCT		РСТ		
Number of F	Properties	Enter the total number of	properties involved	d. #	2		
Fee Amount	F	ee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.	41): \$ 80.00			
	of Payment: Account	Enclosed	Deposit Account	<			
(Enter for	payment by deposit ac	count or if additional fees can be Deposit Accoun		# 13-0:	202		
		Authorization to	o charge additional fe	es: Yes	No No		
Statement a	nd Signature						
attache		edge and belief, the foregopy of the original docum					
D. Neil	LaHaye	E, 11	Eil Lattage	Apr	ril 20, 2000		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of Person Signing	S	ignature		Date		

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the <u>20</u> day of <u>APPIL</u>, 2000, by Robert F. Weiler, 248 Murray Hill Drive, Destrehan, LA 70047.

Witnesseth:

Whereas, I am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful improvement in MULTI-USE VESSEL for which I have prepared and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on April 4, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/542,361; and

Whereas, J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Panama, and having its principal office at 1450 Poydras Street, P.O. Box 60035, New Orleans, LA 70112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Robert F. Weiler, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereinafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0102 And, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I am the joint and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application, and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

And, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, continuation, continuation-in-part or division or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference or reexamination proceedings, is lawful and desirable or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors, assigns, or nominees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. its successors, assigns, or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent, or other form of protection, on said invention, in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such applications and where said applications may be filed by another than the

-2-

inventors; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of Letters Patent, or other form or protection, for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors, assigns, or nominees, without charge to the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. or its successors, assigns, or nominees, but at its or their expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year first written above.

ROBERT F. WEILER

Land A. Wides

WITNESSES:

Delen S. Williams

On this, the <u>QO</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2000, before me personally appeared **Robert F. Weiler** to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose therein stated.

Notary Public

seal

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT made the 20 day of 9PRIL, 2000, by Robert F. Weiler, 248 Murray Hill Drive, Destrehan, LA 70047. Witnesseth:

Whereas, I am the sole inventor of a certain new and useful improvement in MULTI-USE CONSTRUCTION VESSEL for which I have prepared and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on April 4, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/542,357; and

Whereas, J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., a corporation organized under the laws of Panama, and having its principal office at 1450 Poydras Street, P.O. Box 60035, New Orleans, LA 70112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, and any and all Letters Patent which shall be granted therefor;

Now, Therefore, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Robert F. Weiler, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above mentioned invention and application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may hereinafter be granted therefor, and in and to any and all continuations, continuation-in-parts, divisions, or reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. for its own use and behoof, and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted. as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

-1-

PATENT REEL: 010783 FRAME: 0105 And, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I am the joint and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, application, and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

And, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby covenant and agree with the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. its successors and assigns, that I will, whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment, continuation, continuation-in-part or division or any other proceeding in connection with said application, including interference or reexamination proceedings, is lawful and desirable or that a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent in accordance with this instrument.

And, for the consideration aforesaid, I have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors, assigns, or nominees, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said invention which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the invention described in said applications; and I hereby authorize and empower the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. its successors, assigns, or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent, or other form of protection, on said invention, in its own name or in the name of its successor, assignee, or nominee, in any and all countries where it may desire to file such applications and where said applications may be filed by another than the

-2-

inventors; and I hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of Letters Patent, or other form or protection, for said invention in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A., its successors, assigns, or nominees, without charge to the said J. RAY McDERMOTT, S.A. or its successors, assigns, or nominees, but at its or their expense.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and seal on the day and year first written above.

ROBERT F. WEILER

Just A. Mails

WITNESSES:

Delen & William

RECORDED: 04/24/2000

On this, the $\frac{200}{200}$ day of $\frac{990}{200}$, 2000, before me personally appeared

Robert F. Weiler to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument; and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purpose

therein stated.

E. Meil Lattage

Notary Public

seal

-3-